DATA SHEET
Low Skew, 1-to-10 Differential-to-3.3V,
2.5V LVPECL/ECL Fanout Buffer
85310I-01
85310I-01   Rev I 7/8/15 1 ©2015 Integrated Device Technology, Inc.
General Description
The 85310I-01 is a low skew, high performance 1-to-10
Differential-to-2.5V/3.3V ECL/LVPECL Fanout Buffer. The CLKx,

16 Rev I 7/8/15
85310I-01   DATA SHEET
Ordering Information
Table 8. Ordering Information
NOTE: Parts that are ordered with an "LF" and “LN” suffix to the part number are the Pb-Free configuration and are RoHS compliant.
Part/Order Number Marking Package Shipping Packaging Temperature
85310AYI-01LF ICS5310AI01L “Lead-Free” 32 Lead LQFP Tray -40C to 85C
85310AYI-01LFT ICS5310AI01L “Lead-Free” 32 Lead LQFP Tape & Reel -40C to 85C
85310AYI-01LN ICS5310AI01N Lead-Free/Annealed 32 Lead LQFP Tray -40C to 85C
85310AYI-01LNT ICS5310AI01N Lead-Free/Annealed 32 Lead LQFP Tape & Reel -40C to 85C
Rev I 7/8/15 17 LOW SKEW, 1-TO-10 DIFFERENTIAL-TO-3.3V, 2.5V LVPECL/ECL
FANOUT BUFFER
85310I-01   DATA SHEET
Revision History Sheet
Rev Table Page Description of Change Date
B
T4 4 AC Characteristics table - tPD row, revised value from 2.25ns Max. to